

DARMOFALSKI ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC.
CIVIL ENGINEERING
86 NEWARK POMPTON TURNPIKE
RIVERDALE, NJ 07457
TEL: (973) 835-8300 | FAX: (973) 835-1117

BOG AND VLY LANE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
BOROUGH OF LINCOLN PARK, MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED ON: THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 13, 2020 AT 10:00 A.M

Project: <u>BOG AND VLY ROAD IMPROVEMENTS</u> Municipality: <u>BOROUGH OF LINCOLN PARK</u> County: <u>MORRIS COUNTY</u> NJDOT TTF MUNICIPAL AID FY 2018 GRANT = \$330,000				American Asphalt & Milling Services, LLC 96 Midland Ave. Kearny, NJ 07032 T:201-991-9200 F:201-991-9201		CCM Contracting, Inc. t/a Carroccia Co. 336 Rte. 22, Green Brook, NJ 08812 T:732-968-1010 F:732-968-1135		Top Line Construction, Corp. 22 Fifth St. Somerville, NJ 08876 T:908-231-7570 F:908-231-7402		Reivax Contracting Corp. 68 Finderne Ave. Bridgewater, NJ 08807 T:908-864-4253 F:908-864-4257	
Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Saw Cutting	LF	500	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00
2	Pavement Milling, Bituminous Concrete Surface Course, Full Width, 2" depth	SY	16,000	\$ 4.42	\$ 70,720.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 64,000.00
3	Removal & Disposal, Concrete Walks and Bituminous Pavement	SY	400	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00
4	Removal & Disposal, Existing Curbs, Concrete and Granite Block	LF	500	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00
5	Remove Existing & Construct New Traffic Signs, DG3, Inc. New Posts, Anchors & All Necessary Hardware	EA	25	\$ 325.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00
6	Remove Existing & Construct New Street Name Signs, Inc. New Posts, Anchors & All Necessary Hardware	EA	7	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 225.75	\$ 1,580.25	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00
7	New Concrete Vertical Curbs, Portland Cement Concrete, NJDOT Class B, 9"x18"	LF	500	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00
8	New Sidewalks, Portland Cement Concrete, NJDOT Class B, 4" Thick, Variable Width	SY	100	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00
9	Reconstruct Exist. Type B Storm Inlet, New HD Frame, Type N Eco Curb Piece & Bicycle Grate w/NJDEP markings	EA	30	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,227.12	\$ 36,813.60	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45,000.00
10	ADA Curb Ramps										
10a	2'x4' Detectable Warning Surface, Cast Iron	EA	20	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 232.95	\$ 4,659.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
10b	6" Thick Reinforced Sidewalk	SY	300	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 33,000.00
10c	Granite Block Header Curb (Limited R.O.W.)	LF	350	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,500.00
11	Surface Course, HMA 9.5 M64, 2" Thick, Inc. Tack Coat	TN	2,000	\$ 80.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 159,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 160,000.00
12	Leveling Course, HMA 9.5 M64, Variable Thickness, Inc. Tack Coat	TN	200	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00
13	Pavement Markings, Thermoplastic										
13a	4" Wide Double Solid Yellow Lines, Centerline	LF	8,000	\$ 0.69	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 0.52	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,000.00
13b	6" Wide Single Solid White Lines, Edgelines	LF	7,500	\$ 1.04	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 0.68	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,500.00
13c	Crosswalks, 12" Wide Single Solid White Lines, 3' O.C.	LF	1,000	\$ 2.07	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00
13d	Stop Bars, 24" Wide Single Solid White Lines	LF	200	\$ 4.14	\$ 828.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 840.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00
13e	8" High Elongated White Letters, "STOP"	SF	600	\$ 6.90	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,200.00
14	Reset Gas & Water Valve Boxes	LS	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 167.99	\$ 167.99	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
15	Reset Sanitary Sewer and Storm Manholes	EA	18	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.18	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,420.00
16	Turf Restoration - Topsoil, Lime, Fertilizer, Seed & Salt Hay - 4" Thick	SY	600	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00
17	Traffic Control Devices										
17a	Barrels	EA	20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00
17b	Cones	EA	40	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00
17c	Construction Signs for Detour, On-or-About, Road Closed, etc.	EA	8	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 236.25	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00
18	Fuel Price Adjustment Allowance	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
19	Asphalt Price Adjustment Allowance	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
20	Final Site Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 21,650.00	\$ 21,650.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 125,500.00	\$ 125,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$ 385,979.28		\$ 390,215.00		\$ 396,906.84		\$ 407,288.00

DARMOFALSKI ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC.
CIVIL ENGINEERING
86 NEWARK POMPTON TURNPIKE
RIVERDALE, NJ 07457
TEL: (973) 835-8300 | FAX: (973) 835-1117

BOG AND VLY LANE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
BOROUGH OF LINCOLN PARK, MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED ON: THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 13, 2020 AT 10:00 A.M

Project: <u>BOG AND VLY ROAD IMPROVEMENTS</u> Municipality: <u>BOROUGH OF LINCOLN PARK</u> County: <u>MORRIS COUNTY</u> NJDOT TTF MUNICIPAL AID FY 2018 GRANT = \$330,000				JA Alexander, Inc. 130 John F. Kennedy Dr., No. Bloomfield, NJ 07003 T:973-680-0220 F:973-680-0221		Cifelli & Son General Contracting, Inc. 81 Franklin Ave. Nutley, NJ 07110 T:973-235-1122 F:973-235-0456		AJM Contractors, Inc. 300 Kuller Rd. Clifton, NJ 07011 T:973-772-9292 F:973-772-9222		DLS Contracting, Inc. 271 Rte. 46 W, Ste., D205 Fairfield, NJ 07004 T:973-661-4188 F:973-661-4199	
Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Saw Cutting	LF	500	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00
2	Pavement Milling, Bituminous Concrete Surface Course, Full Width, 2" depth	SY	16,000	\$ 4.07	\$ 65,120.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 63,200.00
3	Removal & Disposal, Concrete Walks and Bituminous Pavement	SY	400	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00
4	Removal & Disposal, Existing Curbs, Concrete and Granite Block	LF	500	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00
5	Remove Existing & Construct New Traffic Signs, DG3, Inc. New Posts, Anchors & All Necessary Hardware	EA	25	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,000.00
6	Remove Existing & Construct New Street Name Signs, Inc. New Posts, Anchors & All Necessary Hardware	EA	7	\$ 236.50	\$ 1,655.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,950.00
7	New Concrete Vertical Curbs, Portland Cement Concrete, NJDOT Class B, 9"x18"	LF	500	\$ 41.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00
8	New Sidewalks, Portland Cement Concrete, NJDOT Class B, 4" Thick, Variable Width	SY	100	\$ 85.80	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00
9	Reconstruct Exist. Type B Storm Inlet, New HD Frame, Type N Eco Curb Piece & Bicycle Grate w/NJDEP markings	EA	30	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 72,000.00
10	ADA Curb Ramps										
10a	2'x4' Detectable Warning Surface, Cast Iron	EA	20	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
10b	6" Thick Reinforced Sidewalk	SY	300	\$ 101.00	\$ 30,300.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,000.00
10c	Granite Block Header Curb (Limited R.O.W.)	LF	350	\$ 57.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00
11	Surface Course, HMA 9.5 M64, 2" Thick, Inc. Tack Coat	TN	2,000	\$ 78.50	\$ 157,000.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 156,000.00
12	Leveling Course, HMA 9.5 M64, Variable Thickness, Inc. Tack Coat	TN	200	\$ 68.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 15,600.00
13	Pavement Markings, Thermoplastic										
13a	4" Wide Double Solid Yellow Lines, Centerline	LF	8,000	\$ 0.55	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 6,000.00
13b	6" Wide Single Solid White Lines, Edgelines	LF	7,500	\$ 0.71	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,500.00
13c	Crosswalks, 12" Wide Single Solid White Lines, 3' O.C.	LF	1,000	\$ 3.30	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00
13d	Stop Bars, 24" Wide Single Solid White Lines	LF	200	\$ 4.40	\$ 880.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 850.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00
13e	8" High Elongated White Letters, "STOP"	SF	600	\$ 6.60	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 3,750.00
14	Reset Gas & Water Valve Boxes	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
15	Reset Sanitary Sewer and Storm Manholes	EA	18	\$ 2.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00
16	Turf Restoration - Topsoil, Lime, Fertilizer, Seed & Salt Hay - 4" Thick	SY	600	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00
17	Traffic Control Devices										
17a	Barrels	EA	20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00
17b	Cones	EA	40	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00
17c	Construction Signs for Detour, On-or-About, Road Closed, etc.	EA	8	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00
18	Fuel Price Adjustment Allowance	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
19	Asphalt Price Adjustment Allowance	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
20	Final Site Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$ 420,431.10		\$ 421,043.00		\$ 422,025.00		\$ 434,193.00

DARMOFALSKI ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC.
CIVIL ENGINEERING
86 NEWARK POMPTON TURNPIKE
RIVERDALE, NJ 07457
TEL: (973) 835-8300 | FAX: (973) 835-1117

BOG AND VLY LANE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
BOROUGH OF LINCOLN PARK, MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED ON: THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 13, 2020 AT 10:00 A.M

Project: <u>BOG AND VLY ROAD IMPROVEMENTS</u> Municipality: <u>BOROUGH OF LINCOLN PARK</u> County: <u>MORRIS COUNTY</u> NJDOT TTF MUNICIPAL AID FY 2018 GRANT = \$330,000				D&L Paving, Inc. 675 Franklin Ave. Nutley, NJ 07110 T:973-667-7300 F:973-667-1190		Mike Fitzpatrick Contractors, Inc. 18 Cozy Lake Rd., PO Box 430 Oak Ridge, NJ 07438 T:973-208-5500 F:973-208-5504		Paving Materials & Contracting, LLC 150 River Rd., Sute H-4 Montville, NJ 07045 T:973-794-6776 F:973-794-6779		Esposito Construction 253 Main St., Ste. 385 Matawan, NJ 07747 T:732-721-4600 F:732-862-1123	
Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Saw Cutting	LF	500	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00
2	Pavement Milling, Bituminous Concrete Surface Course, Full Width, 2" depth	SY	16,000	\$ 4.15	\$ 66,400.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 64,000.00
3	Removal & Disposal, Concrete Walks and Bituminous Pavement	SY	400	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00
4	Removal & Disposal, Existing Curbs, Concrete and Granite Block	LF	500	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00
5	Remove Existing & Construct New Traffic Signs, DG3, Inc. New Posts, Anchors & All Necessary Hardware	EA	25	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00
6	Remove Existing & Construct New Street Name Signs, Inc. New Posts, Anchors & All Necessary Hardware	EA	7	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00
7	New Concrete Vertical Curbs, Portland Cement Concrete, NJDOT Class B, 9"x18"	LF	500	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,000.00
8	New Sidewalks, Portland Cement Concrete, NJDOT Class B, 4" Thick, Variable Width	SY	100	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 8,450.00
9	Reconstruct Exist. Type B Storm Inlet, New HD Frame, Type N Eco Curb Piece & Bicycle Grate w/NJDEP markings	EA	30	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 54,750.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 33,000.00
10	ADA Curb Ramps										
10a	2'x4' Detectable Warning Surface, Cast Iron	EA	20	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00
10b	6" Thick Reinforced Sidewalk	SY	300	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 89.50	\$ 26,850.00	\$ 88.50	\$ 26,550.00
10c	Granite Block Header Curb (Limited R.O.W.)	LF	350	\$ 32.50	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 11,375.00
11	Surface Course, HMA 9.5 M64, 2" Thick, Inc. Tack Coat	TN	2,000	\$ 85.65	\$ 171,300.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 176,000.00
12	Leveling Course, HMA 9.5 M64, Variable Thickness, Inc. Tack Coat	TN	200	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00
13	Pavement Markings, Thermoplastic										
13a	4" Wide Double Solid Yellow Lines, Centerline	LF	8,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 10,400.00
13b	6" Wide Single Solid White Lines, Edgelines	LF	7,500	\$ 1.25	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 9,375.00
13c	Crosswalks, 12" Wide Single Solid White Lines, 3' O.C.	LF	1,000	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,250.00
13d	Stop Bars, 24" Wide Single Solid White Lines	LF	200	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 950.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
13e	8" High Elongated White Letters, "STOP"	SF	600	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00
14	Reset Gas & Water Valve Boxes	LS	1	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
15	Reset Sanitary Sewer and Storm Manholes	EA	18	\$ 1.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 7,470.00
16	Turf Restoration - Topsoil, Lime, Fertilizer, Seed & Salt Hay - 4" Thick	SY	600	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00
17	Traffic Control Devices										
17a	Barrels	EA	20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00
17b	Cones	EA	40	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00
17c	Construction Signs for Detour, On-or-About, Road Closed, etc.	EA	8	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00
18	Fuel Price Adjustment Allowance	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
19	Asphalt Price Adjustment Allowance	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
20	Final Site Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 29,342.00	\$ 29,342.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$ 437,151.20		\$ 439,403.00		\$ 439,855.00		\$ 450,440.00

DARMOFALSKI ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC.
CIVIL ENGINEERING
86 NEWARK POMPTON TURNPIKE
RIVERDALE, NJ 07457
TEL: (973) 835-8300 | FAX: (973) 835-1117

BOG AND VLY LANE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
BOROUGH OF LINCOLN PARK, MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED ON: THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 13, 2020 AT 10:00 A.M

Project: <u>BOG AND VLY ROAD IMPROVEMENTS</u> Municipality: <u>BOROUGH OF LINCOLN PARK</u> County: <u>MORRIS COUNTY</u> NJDOT TTF MUNICIPAL AID FY 2018 GRANT = \$330,000				Reggio Construction, Inc. 416 East Central Blvd. Palisades Park, NJ 07650 T:201-363-0156 F:--- --- ----		Mark Paving Co., Inc. 77 Cutters Dock Rd. Woodbridge, NJ 07095 T:201-998-3218 F:732-791-1535		Smith-Sondy Asphalt Construction Co., Inc. 150 Anderson Ave. Wallington, NJ 07057 T:973-777-7833 F:973-777-7580		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Rd. Old Bridge, NJ 08857 T:732-967-6400 F:732-967-6402	
Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Saw Cutting	LF	500	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00
2	Pavement Milling, Bituminous Concrete Surface Course, Full Width, 2" depth	SY	16,000	\$ 4.50	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 4.38	\$ 70,080.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 72,000.00
3	Removal & Disposal, Concrete Walks and Bituminous Pavement	SY	400	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6.26	\$ 2,504.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00
4	Removal & Disposal, Existing Curbs, Concrete and Granite Block	LF	500	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.56	\$ 780.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	Remove Existing & Construct New Traffic Signs, DG3, Inc. New Posts, Anchors & All Necessary Hardware	EA	25	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 6,625.00
6	Remove Existing & Construct New Street Name Signs, Inc. New Posts, Anchors & All Necessary Hardware	EA	7	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 5,565.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00
7	New Concrete Vertical Curbs, Portland Cement Concrete, NJDOT Class B, 9"x18"	LF	500	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 37.75	\$ 18,875.00	\$ 38.75	\$ 19,375.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00
8	New Sidewalks, Portland Cement Concrete, NJDOT Class B, 4" Thick, Variable Width	SY	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00
9	Reconstruct Exist. Type B Storm Inlet, New HD Frame, Type N Eco Curb Piece & Bicycle Grate w/NJDEP markings	EA	30	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 1,462.00	\$ 43,860.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 75,000.00
10	ADA Curb Ramps										
10a	2'x4' Detectable Warning Surface, Cast Iron	EA	20	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00
10b	6" Thick Reinforced Sidewalk	SY	300	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 94.10	\$ 28,230.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 26,400.00
10c	Granite Block Header Curb (Limited R.O.W.)	LF	350	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 38.75	\$ 13,562.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,250.00
11	Surface Course, HMA 9.5 M64, 2" Thick, Inc. Tack Coat	TN	2,000	\$ 90.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 84.69	\$ 169,380.00	\$ 84.42	\$ 168,840.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 178,000.00
12	Leveling Course, HMA 9.5 M64, Variable Thickness, Inc. Tack Coat	TN	200	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 65.50	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 84.42	\$ 16,884.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00
13	Pavement Markings, Thermoplastic										
13a	4" Wide Double Solid Yellow Lines, Centerline	LF	8,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 0.56	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 6,000.00
13b	6" Wide Single Solid White Lines, Edgelines	LF	7,500	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 0.73	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,500.00
13c	Crosswalks, 12" Wide Single Solid White Lines, 3' O.C.	LF	1,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 0.34	\$ 340.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00
13d	Stop Bars, 24" Wide Single Solid White Lines	LF	200	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 720.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 90.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00
13e	8" High Elongated White Letters, "STOP"	SF	600	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,200.00
14	Reset Gas & Water Valve Boxes	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
15	Reset Sanitary Sewer and Storm Manholes	EA	18	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,300.00
16	Turf Restoration - Topsoil, Lime, Fertilizer, Seed & Salt Hay - 4" Thick	SY	600	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00
17	Traffic Control Devices										
17a	Barrels	EA	20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20
17b	Cones	EA	40	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 4.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40
17c	Construction Signs for Detour, On-or-About, Road Closed, etc.	EA	8	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
18	Fuel Price Adjustment Allowance	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
19	Asphalt Price Adjustment Allowance	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
20	Final Site Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,617.40	\$ 16,617.40
	TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$ 455,279.00		\$ 460,780.00		\$ 426,524.50	(1)	\$ 484,000.00

DARMOFALSKI ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC.
CIVIL ENGINEERING
86 NEWARK POMPTON TURNPIKE
RIVERDALE, NJ 07457
TEL: (973) 835-8300 | FAX: (973) 835-1117

BOG AND VLY LANE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
BOROUGH OF LINCOLN PARK, MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED ON: THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 13, 2020 AT 10:00 A.M

Project: BOG AND VLY ROAD IMPROVEMENTS Municipality: BOROUGH OF LINCOLN PARK County: MORRIS COUNTY NJDOT TTF MUNICIPAL AID FY 2018 GRANT = \$330,000					A Takton Concrete Corp. 13 Tice Ave. South River, NJ 08882 T:732-238-1008 F:732-238-1118		no bid		no bid		no bid end of summary	
Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1	Saw Cutting	LF	500	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,375.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
2	Pavement Milling, Bituminous Concrete Surface Course, Full Width, 2" depth	SY	16,000	\$ 5.00	\$ 80,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
3	Removal & Disposal, Concrete Walks and Bituminous Pavement	SY	400	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
4	Removal & Disposal, Existing Curbs, Concrete and Granite Block	LF	500	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
5	Remove Existing & Construct New Traffic Signs, DG3, Inc. New Posts, Anchors & All Necessary Hardware	EA	25	\$ 258.50	\$ 6,462.50		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
6	Remove Existing & Construct New Street Name Signs, Inc. New Posts, Anchors & All Necessary Hardware	EA	7	\$ 874.50	\$ 6,121.50		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
7	New Concrete Vertical Curbs, Portland Cement Concrete, NJDOT Class B, 9"x18"	LF	500	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
8	New Sidewalks, Portland Cement Concrete, NJDOT Class B, 4" Thick, Variable Width	SY	100	\$ 96.00	\$ 9,600.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
9	Reconstruct Exist. Type B Storm Inlet, New HD Frame, Type N Eco Curb Piece & Bicycle Grate w/NJDEP markings	EA	30	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 96,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
10	ADA Curb Ramps											
10a	2'x4' Detectable Warning Surface, Cast Iron	EA	20	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
10b	6" Thick Reinforced Sidewalk	SY	300	\$ 89.00	\$ 26,700.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
10c	Granite Block Header Curb (Limited R.O.W.)	LF	350	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,750.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
11	Surface Course, HMA 9.5 M64, 2" Thick, Inc. Tack Coat	TN	2,000	\$ 85.00	\$ 170,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
12	Leveling Course, HMA 9.5 M64, Variable Thickness, Inc. Tack Coat	TN	200	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
13	Pavement Markings, Thermoplastic											
13a	4" Wide Double Solid Yellow Lines, Centerline	LF	8,000	\$ 0.66	\$ 5,280.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
13b	6" Wide Single Solid White Lines, Edgelines	LF	7,500	\$ 0.99	\$ 7,425.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
13c	Crosswalks, 12" Wide Single Solid White Lines, 3' O.C.	LF	1,000	\$ 1.98	\$ 1,980.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
13d	Stop Bars, 24" Wide Single Solid White Lines	LF	200	\$ 3.96	\$ 792.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
13e	8' High Elongated White Letters, "STOP"	SF	600	\$ 6.60	\$ 3,960.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
14	Reset Gas & Water Valve Boxes	LS	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
15	Reset Sanitary Sewer and Storm Manholes	EA	18	\$ 650.00	\$ 11,700.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
16	Turf Restoration - Topsoil, Lime, Fertilizer, Seed & Salt Hay - 4" Thick	SY	600	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,900.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
17	Traffic Control Devices											
17a	Barrels	EA	20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
17b	Cones	EA	40	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
17c	Construction Signs for Detour, On-or-About, Road Closed, etc.	EA	8	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
18	Fuel Price Adjustment Allowance	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
19	Asphalt Price Adjustment Allowance	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
20	Final Site Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
	TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$ 509,496.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	

Footnotes

(1) - The total amount bid in the proposal form by Smith-Sondy was written as \$462,524.50; however, we calculate the total amount bid to be \$426,524.50.

Thomas A. Boorady, PE
N.J.P.E. License No. 43110
I hereby certify this is a true copy of bids received.